
1st 374 1st 1.890 1st 3

2nd 372 2nd 2.112 2nd 6

3rd 371 3rd 2.625 3rd 6

4th 370 4th 2.764 4th 8

5th 368 5th 2.949 5th 10

6th 368 6th 3.021 6th 10

7th 362 7th 3.261 7th 13

8th 362 8th 3.269 8th 16

9th 307 9th 3.855 9th 18

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

104 Robert  Unertl Y 2.564 3.975 3.269 8 187 175 362 8 5 16 8 0

105 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.758 2.764 3.261 7 182 186 368 6 4 13 7 0

106 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.167 1.613 1.890 1 186 176 362 7 2 8 4 0

107 Curt Knitt Y 2.115 2.110 2.112 2 186 188 374 1 8 3 1 2

108 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.899 2.628 2.764 4 187 185 372 2 7 6 3 0

109 William Zaborowski Y 3.427 2.616 3.021 6 175 195 370 4 6 10 6 0

110 Steve Curren Y 2.520 3.378 2.949 5 189 179 368 5 5 10 5 0

111 Greg Seifert Y 2.759 2.491 2.625 3 186 185 371 3 4 6 2 1

112 Kent Bratten Y 2.763 4.947 3.855 9 173 134 307 9 0 18 9 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Robert  Unertl

Kent Bratten

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
GRRC Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

8/28/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Curt Knitt

Greg Wahlstrom

Greg Seifert

William Zaborowski

Steve Curren

Robert  Unertl

Kent Bratten

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Curt Knitt

Greg Seifert

Greg Wahlstrom

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

Greg Seifert

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Curren

William Zaborowski

Paul Hilgedick

William Zaborowski

Paul Hilgedick

Robert  Unertl

Kent Bratten

#N/A



1ST 189 1ST 2.115 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.167 2ND

3RD 187 3rd 2.520 3RD

4TH 186 4th 2.564 4TH

5TH 186 5th 2.759 5TH

6TH 186 6th 2.763 6TH

7TH 182 7th 2.899 7TH

8TH 175 8th 3.427 8TH

9TH 173 9th 3.758 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 0.929 1 1ST 0.929 13th

2ND 49 1.812 2 2nd 1.035

3RD 49 2.770 2 3rd 1.423 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 48 1 2.950 42 2.601 49 2 1.812 48 2.891 187 2 3 2.564 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

2 Y 105 48 2 3.128 46 3.856 41 3.903 47 4.145 182 7 2 3.758 9 16 9 0 0 0 0

3 Y 106 44 2.720 48 2.524 44 2.496 50 1 0.929 186 5 1 2.167 2 7 4 0 1 0 1

4 Y 107 47 1 3.230 48 1 1.423 49 2 2.770 42 1.035 186 4 4 2.115 1 5 2 0 2 1 3

5 Y 108 48 1 3.120 46 1 2.572 48 1 3.198 45 1 2.706 187 3 4 2.899 7 10 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 109 46 2.952 46 2 4.968 41 3.570 42 2.217 175 8 2 3.427 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

7 Y 110 46 2.137 48 3 2.623 47 3.158 48 1 2.162 189 1 4 2.520 3 4 1 2 0 2 4

8 Y 111 48 2 3.089 48 2.032 47 1 3.555 43 2.361 186 6 3 2.759 5 11 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 112 44 2.093 44 3.093 46 3.132 39 2.732 173 9 0 2.763 6 15 7 0 0 0 0

10 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4

5

6

7

10

11

15

16

16

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Steve Curren

Greg Seifert

Kent Bratten

 

 

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

Greg Wahlstrom

William Zaborowski

Robert  Unertl

 

Paul Hilgedick Paul Hilgedick

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Kent Bratten

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

8/28/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC Harris MN

Steve Curren

Robert  Unertl

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Greg Wahlstrom

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

William Zaborowski

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Seifert

Paul Hilgedick

William Zaborowski

50

42

48

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

Curt Knitt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Greg Seifert

Kent Bratten

#N/A

Robert  Unertl

Greg Wahlstrom

Dean Kapphahn

Robert  Unertl

Curt Knitt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Curren

Curt Knitt

Robert  Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Wahlstrom

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Greg Seifert

Kent Bratten

William Zaborowski

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 195 1ST 1.613 1ST

2ND 188 2nd 2.110 2ND

3RD 186 3rd 2.491 3RD

4TH 185 4th 2.616 4TH

5TH 185 5th 2.628 5TH

6TH 179 6th 2.764 6TH

7TH 176 7th 3.378 7TH

8TH 175 8th 3.975 8TH

9TH 134 9th 4.947 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.699 1 1ST 0.995 13th

2nd 50 2.691 0 2ND 1.219

3rd 49 1.435 0 3RD 1.435 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 41 4.110 46 1 4.533 47 1 4.120 41 3.138 175 8 2 3.975 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

2 Y 105 48 2 2.103 50 2.691 46 3.528 42 2.735 186 3 2 2.764 6 9 5 0 0 0 0

3 Y 106 49 1.435 40 0.995 46 1 2.803 41 1.219 176 7 1 1.613 1 8 4 0 2 0 2

4 Y 107 49 3 1.907 45 2.191 49 1 2.330 45 2.013 188 2 4 2.110 2 4 1 1 1 2 4

5 Y 108 46 2 3.524 48 3.299 47 1 1.952 44 1.738 185 5 3 2.628 5 10 6 0 0 0 0

6 Y 109 48 2.963 48 3.206 49 3 2.594 50 1 1.699 195 1 4 2.616 4 5 2 2 0 1 3

7 Y 110 44 5.125 46 1 2.525 46 4.074 43 1.786 179 6 1 3.378 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 111 46 1.463 49 2.201 49 1 2.652 41 3.647 185 4 1 2.491 3 7 3 0 0 0 0

9 Y 112 36 2.987 39 6.169 22 5.378 37 5.255 134 9 0 4.947 9 18 9 0 0 0 0

10 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Greg Seifert

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Curren

Robert  Unertl

Kent Bratten

#N/A

#N/A

4

5

7

8

9

10

13

16

18

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Steve Curren

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

William Zaborowski

#N/ADean Kapphahn

49

41

40

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

Greg Seifert

William Zaborowski

Greg Wahlstrom

Curt Knitt

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Seifert

Greg Wahlstrom

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

William Zaborowski

Steve Curren

Greg Seifert

Kent Bratten

 

Robert  Unertl

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Greg Wahlstrom

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

GRRC Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

William Zaborowski

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

Kent Bratten

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Dean Kapphahn

Kent Bratten

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Curren

Robert  Unertl

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

William Zaborowski

Robert  Unertl

8/28/2022



GRRC Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

8/28/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robert  Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts Self

2 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

4 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Nightforce H4895 Berger CTK

5 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

6 William Zaborowski LG 6 mm Bat Muller Wheeler March Self

7 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

8 Greg Seifert LG 6BR Haverkamp Brux Vortex Varget Berger Self

9 Kent Bratten LG 6 DASHER Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Self

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG



GRRC Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/28/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robert  Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts Self

2 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Brux McMillan Sightron Varget Berger Wahlstrom

4 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Nightforce H4895 Berger CTK

5 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

6 William Zaborowski HG 6 mm Bat Muller Wheeler March Self

7 Steve Curren HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

8 Greg Seifert HG 6.5 Defiance Bartlein Vortex Varget Berger Self

9 Kent Bratten HG 6 DASHER Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Self

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG


